502402065 06/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Basil C. Peyton	06/18/2013
Paul Brent Gelegotis	06/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Origin Point Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	2453 King Street Ext.	
City:	North Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29405	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13902044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642821177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-370-2211

Email: bfowler@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. St. Clair - NEXSEN PRUET, LLC

Address Line 1: 55 E Camperdown Way, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52652-037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. St.Clair
Signature:	/Timothy D. St.Clair/
Date:	06/28/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=52652-37_Assignment#page1.tif source=52652-37_Assignment#page2.tif source=52652-37_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030705 FRAME: 0872

1390°

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Basil C. Peyton	Name: Origin Point Brands, LLC			
Paul Brent Gelegotis	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2453 King Street Extension			
Execution Date(s) June 18, 2013 Merger Merger				
	City: North Charleston			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: South Carolina			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip: 29405			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
71. Patent Application No.(e)	2.1 atom 10.(c)			
13/902,044				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Timothy D. St.Clair	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CFTC 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\psi_{\frac{40.50}{2}}\$			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: PO Box 10648	Enclosed			
Street Address. FO Box 10040	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Greenville	8. Payment Information			
State: South Carolina Zip: 29603				
Phone Number: <u>864-370-2211</u>	Deposit Account Number 08-0719			
Docket Number: 52652-37	Authorized User Name_Timothy D. St.Clair			
Email Address: TSTC:air@nexsenpruet.com	Authorized Oser Name_monty b. st. San			
9. Signature: 1. 1. D. S. H.	06/28/13			
Signature	/Date			
Tlmothy D. St. Clair Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	and the second control of the second control			
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

ATTORNEY REFERENCE NUMBER: 52652-37

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned:

Basil C. Peyton 8375 Kennington Way Duluth, Georgia 30097 Citizen of United States

Paul Brent Gelegotis 1435 Battle Ground Road Charleston, South Carolina 29412 Citizen of United States

(hereinafter referenced together as ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of an invention entitled "RACKABLE SCREWLESS FENCING SYSTEM," hereinafter referred to as ("the Invention"), as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/902,044 ("the Application") filed on January 17, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, ORIGIN POINT BRANDS, LLC, a corporation of South Carolina, whose address is 2453 King Street Extension, North Charleston, South Carolina 29405, ("Assignee") is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any and all patents directed to the Invention, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee (a) in and to the Invention, and (b) in and to the Application and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications of the Application filed in any foreign country based on the Application, including the right to file foreign applications.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030705 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee and their respective successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to be issued to Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States of America and in and all countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignors have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below/

Basil C. Peyton

O Brent Soligons

Colegetis

6.18.13 Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/28/2013